
Bureau of Explosives Department Contacts 
 

Strategically placed throughout North America, Bureau of Explosives (BOE) and Railway Association of Canada (RAC) 
Inspectors work every day to promote safe rail transportation of hazardous materials by performing regulatory and 
industry compliance audits for carriers, shippers and container manufacturing/repair facilities; by conducting training 
sessions; and by responding to emergencies upon request. 

 

Director Mike Cook 
 

(719) 584-0541  Phone 

(719) 251-6581  Mobile 

(719) 584-0541  Fax 

mike_cook@aar.com 

 

General Manager Ron Alber 
 

(719) 584-0546  Phone 

(843) 300-9685  Mobile 

(719) 584-0541  Fax 

ron_alber@aar.com   

 

 
BUREAU OF EXPLOSIVES – FIELD 

 

 
Chief Inspector Paul Draper 

 

(225) 326-9065  Mobile 

paul_draper@aar.com 

 

 
Sr. Inspector Charles Hall 

 

(870) 285-2423  Phone 

(870) 925-0700  Mobile 

(870) 285-4152  Fax 

charles_hall@aar.com 

 

 
Sr. Inspector Lynn Kerting 

 

(412) 257-2625  Phone 

(412) 779-6616  Mobile 

lynn_kerting@aar.com 

 

 
Inspector Jeremy Killian 

(903) 490-8335  Mobile 

jeremy_killian@aar.com 

Inspector Chris Jester 
 

(903) 335-7157  Mobile 

chris_jester@aar.com 

 

 
Inspector R.G. Ashton 
 

(281) 358-6107  Phone 

(281) 253-7606  Mobile 

rg_ashton@aar.com 

 
Inspector Danny Liford 
 

(573) 281-0276  Mobile 

danny_liford@aar.com 

 

Inspector Dewayne Green 
 

(318) 936-1583   Mobile 

dewayne_green@aar.com  

 

 
BUREAU OF EXPLOSIVES – Support Services 
 

 
BOE Mainline Business Office 
 

(719) 584-7151  Phone 

(719) 584-7151  Fax 

boe@aar.com 
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